TEEA Sad

FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY

Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions
(Regulations of Admission and Fees)

"fereTo— e smaET —str st

Govt. * Polytechnic Building, 305, E-mail: sssamiti@yahoo.com/fra.govmh@gmail.com
3rd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Bandra (E), Web: www.sssamiti.org

Mumbai - 400 051. Tel. : 022 - 2647 0463

Meeting Date : 28/3/2018

Minutes of the 103" Meeting of the Fees Requlating Authority (constituted under section
11(2)(3)(4)_of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions
(Requlation _Admissions _and _Fees) Act, 2015) held on_Wednesday, the
28" March 2018 at 10:00 a.m. in the Conference Hall, Room No. 305, Government
Polytechnic Building, 49 Kherwadi, Ali Yawar Jung Marq, Bandra (E), Mumbai — 400 051.

Following were present:

1. | Hon'ble Juslice M.N. Gllani, (Retd.) | : Chairperson

2. Dr. R.S. Mali : | Member
3. | Shri. Sanjay Panse : | Member
4, Shri. Ravindra Dahad : | Member

ItemNo.1: To confirm the minutes of thé 102" Meeting of the Fees

Regulating Authority.

The Minutes of the 102" Meeting dated 27" March 2018 of the Fees Regulating
Authority are confirmed and approved.

Item No. 2: To examining the fees proposals of the Colleges Institutes for

AY 2018-19,
ENGINEERING
Sr. - Final-FeeFor
Code No. Institute Name

No. AY 2018-19

ENGG 81,000/~

Oy | Shree Yash Pratishthan,
200 | EMEF12 | Shreeyash College of Engineering ME 92,000/-
gN 210 and Technology, Aurangabad

"\

MBA 83,000/- .
(V(Vﬂf




POLYTECHNIC

FRA
28" March 2018

Pune

PBSCN

Sr. . Final Fee For
No. Code No. Institute Name AY 2018-19
M.D. Yergude Memorial Shikshan Prasarak
PL1766 | Mandal\'S Shri Sai College Of Engineering 40,000/- /
& Technology, Badravati
BSCN
Sr. : Final Fee For
No. Code No. Institute Name AY 2018-19
)
" RANM 50,000/~ ~—"
Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Nursing RGNM 56,000/- M
38 | BSCNO085 . .
. Institute, Amravai e
BSCN 56,000/~ -
PBSCN | 52,000/- +
, . BSCN .
39 | BSCNOO31 Ilfdllbjﬁ\qs;rsmg College, Andheri 80,000/ - ]
PBSCN
BSCN | 60,000/- 4~
Holy Family Institute of Nursing - L
) 40 | BSCNO075 Education. Mummbal PBSCN 47,000/~
RGNM | NoUbward |
l\'.«'ld'cll
BSCN
NDMVP Samaj’s College of L
41 | BSCN0OO15 Nursing, Nashik MSCN 60,000/- . é
PBSCN
_ BSCN
42 | BSCNOOo9 | St- Andrews College of Nursing, 50,000/-




FRA
28™ March 2018

Sr. . Final Fee For
No. | €ode No. Institute Name AY 2018-19
BSCN 1,00,000/- |~
- : —
43 | BSCNOO10 I?:Jnnhegad Nursing College, Narhe, MSCN 1,15,000/-
-
PBSCN 88,000/-
BSCN 35,000 —
Yash Foundation’s College of 1000/~ ,
44 | BSCNOO13 | Nursing & Medical Research RANM 30,000/ - -
Institute, Ratnagiri ‘
< RGNM 35,000/- -
BSCN | 46,500/ T
College of Nursing Wanless MSCN | 49,500/-
45 | BSCN0012 - o A :
) Hospital, Miraj-Sangli PBSCN 49,500/ e
S i
RGNM | 46,500/- -t~
BSCN | 56,000/- ~
Shree Anant Sriti Charitable Trust W
46 | BSCN0058 Kasal's Institute of Nursing, Kasal RAN.M 52,000/
RGNM 52,000/~
; BSCN 69,000/-
47 | BSCNO0OS Terr_ra Nurts)lqg College, Nerul, !
-~ | Navi Mumbai MSCN 51’000/_ b
BSCN 77,000/- <+
48 | BSCNOO38 Kasturba Nursing College, MSCN 52,000/- 1
= | Sevagram, Wardha
PBSCN 60,000/- |
9 49 | Bscnooso | Phaltan Education Society’s RANM 35,500/-
School of Nursing, Phaltan RGNM 42,500/~ 4~
BAMS
Sr. . Final Fee For
No. | €ode No. Institute Name AY 2018-19
31 | BAMS0002 | Nalasopara Ayurved Medical College, Vasai 1,15,000/- il




FRA
28" March 2018

Note : Review application received beyond period of limitation (beyond 15 days from
the date of knowledge) shall not be entertained in any case. To avoid delay
application can be submitted by e-mail (fra.govmh@gmail.com) followed by
hard copy of application accompanied by declaration that process fee has been
deposited through RTGS. For RTGS details are as under :

Account Number : 60251518881

THE  SECRETARY

| Name of the Account Holder : AUTHORITY

FEES  REGULATING

Name of the Bank and Branch :

Bank of Maharashtra
Kalanagar, Bandra (E).

IFSC Code :

MAHB0000164

N

the Colleges / Institutes.

Revised final fees for A.Y. 2018-19

Item No. 3 : To consider and decide the Review Applications received from

(After hearing on Review Applications)

Revised Final
Sr. . fees declared by
No. Code No. Institute Name Authority for
AY 2018-19
92 | PH6388 Shri Appasaheb E_3|rnale College of Rejected -
Pharmacy, Sangli o
D) 03 | ENa17> | Anjuman College of Engineering & 72,500/~ e
Technology, Nagpur ’ g
TSSM's-Bhivrabai-Sawant-College-of
1 - .
94 | EN6649 Engineering and Research, Pune 91,000/ "
o5 | EN6649 - | TSSM's Bhivrabai Sawant College of 57,000/~ o
POLY Engineering and Research, Pune e
é ENG3I1 Bivarabai-Sawant-Institute-of Fechnotogy 92,000/~ ,«WM
/9 & Research. Wagholi, Pune !
97 | EN6767 - | Suman Ramesh Tulsiani Technical 40,000/- e
POLY Campus Faculty of Engineering, Pune
98 | EN6767 | Suman Ramesh Tulsiani Technical 57,500/ - el
Campus Faculty of Engineering, Pune !




FRA
28" March 2018

Revised Final
Sr. . fees declared by
No. Code No. Institute Name Authority for
AY 2018-19
Nutan Maharashtra Institute of S
| G519 Engineering & Technology, Pune 76,000
: 1
JSPM’s Imperial College of EN 206,000/,
100 | EN6160 Enai ing & R h p |
ngineering & Research, Pune ME 99,000/- -
101 | EN6145 Jayv_vantr_ao Sawant College of 1,12,500/- L
Engineering, Hadpsar, Pune 4
EN6145 | Jaywantrao Sawant College of A7
102 ME Engineering, Hadpsar, Pune O8,000/= -
EN6145 | Jaywantrao Sawant College of 7
102 MC Engineering, Hadpsar, Pune 95,500/ ,
EN6145 Jaywantrao Sawant College of . A
104 MB Engineering, Hadpsar, Pune 1,04,500/-
105 | PL6425 Jaywantrao Sawant Polytechnic, 68,000/ - o
Hadapsar, Pune ,
JSPM’s Jaywantrao Sawant Institute of . Lo
106 | MBE143 Management & Research, Hadpsar Pune 1,00,000/-
107 | PHE379 gﬁigak College of Pharmacy, Wagholi, 88,000/ =
108 | DPH6487 IJ)il:]l\efl s Jayawant Institute of Pharmacy, Rejected |
Shri Shivaji Education Society’s College of Y e
1S | EiLLb Engineering & Technology, Akola 1,00,000/
Kamla Raheja Vidyanidhi Institute for _—
110 | AR3247 Architecture & Environmental Studies, 1,53,000/-
Mumbai
111 | EN3154 3?r15£?t| College of Engineering, Navi 90,000/- ’/"
Shree L. R. Tiwari College of Engineering, % L
112 | EN3423 Mira Road, Thane 78,000/ >
80 | EN3209 K. J. Somalya Institute of gnglneerlng & Adjourned -
Information Technology, Sion
. -
81 | EN3211 f/IIE; b(j‘—jriaduate School of Technology, Navi 1,09,000/- =

R B L s e e SN T SO S S S s S



SN
; 7

g,

6 FRA
28" March 2018

Item No. 4 : Any other matter with the permission of chair.

i) Resolutions:

This authority has taken stock of its annual expenditure incurred in the previous
financial year, projected expenditure to be incurred in the current financial year, receipts
in the form of process fees, other receipts, interest earned, etc. There appears to be

sufficient savings in the account of this authority.

The main source of earning, although indirectly, are the students. Whatever
process fee is charged to the institution is recovered from the students in the form of
fees. It is therefore, thought fit to spend some portion of our savings towards the

welfare of the students community.

In the cities particularly, in slums and areas of impoverished, students do not
have place to study. They stay in small places which are overcrowded. Hardly, any space
and amenities are available to study. Idea conceived is to make available
Grievance/Facility Centre for the use of students who belong to “haves not” class. For

this purpose involvement of NGOs and other governmental agencies will be needed.

The Secretary is requested to prepare the blue print of the project. He may
consult NGOs and governmental agencies interested in the project and come out with

the comprehensive report.

The next meeting of the Authority would be held on Monday, 9t April, 2018
at 10.30 a.m., Tuesday, 10* April, 2018 at 10.00 a.m. and Wednesday,
11™ April, 2018 at 10.00 a.m. in the Meeting hall, Office of the Authority, 305,
Government Polytechnic Building, 49, Kherwadi, Ali Yawar Jung Marg, Bandra (E),
Mumbai 400 051.

~ The Meeting is concluded with thanks to Chair.

Date.: 28" March 2018 (M.N. GILANI)
Place : Mumbai CHAIRPERSON
ace . Mumbal FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY

R S





